1
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M8)
XS3W-M8/XS3F-M8
Small Round Water-resistive
Connectors
• Water-resistive, compact connector meets IP67
requirements.
• M8 Screw-on Connectors
• Connectors on both cable ends require no harness
work.
• Based on IEC61076-2-104.
• UL approved products.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products from their model
number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS3@ - M 8 P V C @ @ @
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 5.
4 531 62
1. Type
W: Socket and Plug on Cable Ends
F: Sockets on One Cable End
2. Fastening Method
M8: M8 type
3. Cable Material
PVC: PVC Cable
4. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
5. Cable Connection Direction
XS3W-M8
SS: Straight (Plug)/Straight (Socket)
SA: Straight (Plug)/Right-angle (Socket)
XS3F-M8
S: Straight
A: Right-angle
6. Cable Length
2M: 2 m
5M: 5 m
10M: 10 m
XS3W-M8/XS3F-M8
2
Ordering Information
Ratings and Specifications
Materials and Finish Pin Arrangement (Engaged Side)
Type Cable
specifications
Cable outer
diameter (mm)
No. of cable
cores (Poles)
Cable connection
direction
Cable length
(m) Model UL
Socket and Plug
on Cable Ends
PVC cable 5.0 dia.
3
Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC3SS2M
UL2238
certified
(File no.
E207683)
5 XS3W-M8PVC3SS5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC3SS10M
Straight (Plug)/
Right-angle (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC3SA2M
5 XS3W-M8PVC3SA5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC3SA10M
4
Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC4SS2M
5 XS3W-M8PVC4SS5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC4SS10M
Straight (Plug)/
Right-angle (Socket)
2 XS3W-M8PVC4SA2M
5 XS3W-M8PVC4SA5M
10 XS3W-M8PVC4SA10M
Sockets on One
Cable End
3
Straight type
2 XS3F-M8PVC3S2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC3S5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC3S10M
Right-angle type
2 XS3F-M8PVC3A2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC3A5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC3A10M
4
Straight type
2 XS3F-M8PVC4S2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC4S5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC4S10M
Right-angle type
2 XS3F-M8PVC4A2M
5 XS3F-M8PVC4A5M
10 XS3F-M8PVC4A10M
Item Model XS3W-M8/XS3F-M8
Rated current 1 A
Rated voltage 125 VDC
Contact resistance (connector) 40 mΩ max. (20 mV max., 100 mA max.)
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)